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No. of
Register.

2846

2847

2848

2851

2852

285S

2854

2855

2856

2863

2867

2868

2873

2875

2876

2879

2880

2881

2882

2883

Date of Patent.

1857.
11th November

12th November

14th November

16th November

17th November

Name and Address of Patentee.

John Richard Cochrane, of Glas-
gow, in the county of Lanark,
North Britain, Manufacturer

Otto William Wahl, of 27, Leaden-
hall-street, in the city of London

Isaac Taylor, of Stamford Rivers,
in the county of Essex

Joshua Williams, of Neath," in the
county of Glamorgan, Engineer

Ebenezer Goleman, of Dudley, in
the county of Worcester

James Stevenson, junior, of Glas-
gow, in the county of Lanark,
North Biitain, Merchant

Fran9oise Honorine Felicie Ber-
trand de Sivray, Widow of
Joseph Frangois Louie, of Paris,
in the Empire of France

Stanley Webster, of Bolton-le-
Moors, in the county of Lan-
caster, Foreman

William Picking, of Lambeth, in
the county of Surrey, Engineer

George Hazeltine, Gentleman, of
the city of Washington, in the
district of Columbia, in the
United States of America, now of
12, St. Helen's-place, in the city
of London

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Michael Henry, of 77, Fleet-street,
in - the city of London, Patent
Agent

John Edward Hodges, of Leicester,
in the county of Leicester, Manu-
facturer

James Taylor, of Birkenhead,
Engineer

Thomas Richardson, of Newcastle-
on-Tyue

John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington-
street South, Strand, in the
county of Middlesex, Patent
Agent

Daniel Foxwell, of the city of
Manchester, in the .county of
Lancaster, Card Manufacturer

William Pidding, of Southwark-
bridge-road, Southwark, in the
county of Surrey, Gentleman

George Tomlinson Bousfield, of
Loughborough-park, Brixton, in
the county of Surrey

Solomon P. Smith, of the village
of Crescent, in the county of
Saratoga and State of New York,
United States of America

D 2

Title of Invention.

Improvements in the treatment or
manufacture of ornamental fabrics

Improvements in manufacturing fari-
naceous products from potatoes

Improvements in apparatus used in
printing calico and other fabrics
when cylinders are employed

An improvement in coupling and con-
necting carriages on railways

An improvement in lathes for turning
bolts, screws, and other small articles
in metal

Improvements in lighting apartments
and passages

Certain improvements in the construc-
tion of bedsteads

Certain improvements in machinery
or apparatus for turning

An improved method of, and appa-
ratus for, feeding steam boilers with
water

Improvements in machinery for the
manufacture of small metallic chains

Improvements in apparatus for re-
tarding and stopping the progress of
railway trains

Improvements in electric and galvanic
conductors, and in the mode of, and
machinery or apparatus for, manu-
facturing the same

Improvements in the manufacture of
looped fabrics

Improvements in dredging machines
which improvements are also ap-
plicable to other purposes

An improvement in treating manga-
nese ores

Improved means for stopping or re-
tarding carriages used on ordinary
roads

The application of a certain material
for the backs of cards

Improved manufactures and improve-
ments in the manufacture of piled
fabrics or of mosaic or tesselated,
textile, and other fabrics, and im-
provements in some of the machinery
or apparatus necessary to produce
them, also the application of certain
existing or known machinery or
apparatus for their production

Improvements in fire-arms, and in
detonating compounds to be used
therewith

Constructing iron wheels for railway
carriages and similar purposes


