		the same of the sa	
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2846	1857. 11th November	John Richard Cochrane, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark,	Improvements in the treatment or manufacture of ornamental fabrics
2847	,,	North Britain, Manufacturer Otto William Wahl, of 27, Leaden-	Improvements in manufacturing fari-
2848	1>	hall-street, in the city of London Isaac Taylor, of Stamford Rivers, in the county of Essex	naceous products from potatoes Improvements in apparatus used in printing calico and other fabrics
2851	,,,	Joshua Williams, of Neath, in the	when cylinders are employed An improvement in coupling and con-
2 852	12th November	county of Glamorgan, Engineer Ebenezer Coleman, of Dudley, in the county of Worcester	necting carriages on railways An improvement in lathes for turning bolts, screws, and other small articles in metal
285 3	33	James Stevenson, junior, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Merchant	Improvements in lighting apartments and passages
2854	n	Françoise Honorine Felicie Ber- trand de Sivray, Widow of Joseph François Louic, of Paris,	Certain improvements in the construc- tion of bedsteads
2855	**	in the Empire of France Stanley Webster, of Bolton-le- Moors, in the county of Lan- caster, Foreman	Certain improvements in machinery or apparatus for turning
2 856	29	William Picking, of Lambeth, in the county of Surrey, Engineer	An improved method of, and apparatus for, feeding steam boilers with water
2863	14th November	George Hazeltine, Gentleman, of the city of Washington, in the district of Columbia, in the United States of America, now of 12, St. Helen's-place, in the city of London	Improvements in machinery for the manufacture of small metallic chains
2867	,,	Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improvements in apparatus for re- tarding and stopping the progress of railway trains
2868	"	Mechanical Draughtsman Michael Henry, of 77, Fleet-street, in the city of London, Patent Agent	Improvements in electric and galvanic conductors, and in the mode of, and machinery or apparatus for, manu-
2873	16th November	John Edward Hodges, of Leicester, in the county of Leicester, Manu- facturer	facturing the same Improvements in the manufacture of looped fabrics
2875	>>	James Taylor, of Birkenhead, Engineer	Improvements in dredging machines which improvements are also ap- plicable to other purposes
2876	33	Thomas Richardson, of Newcastle- on-Tyne	An improvement in treating manga- nese ores
2879	17th November	John Gedge, of No. 4, Wellington- street South, Strand, in the county of Middlesex, Patent Agent	Improved means for stopping or re- tarding carriages used on ordinary roads
2880	> >	Daniel Foxwell, of the city of Manchester, in the county of	The application of a certain material for the backs of cards
2881		Lancaster, Card Manufacturer William Pidding, of Southwark- bridge-road, Southwark, in the county of Surrey, Gentleman	Improved manufactures and improvements in the manufacture of piled fabrics or of mosaic or tesselated, textile, and other fabrics, and improvements in some of the machinery or apparatus necessary to produce them, also the application of certain existing or known machinery or apparatus for their production
2882	,,	George Tomlinson Bousfield, of Loughborough-park, Brixton, in the county of Surrey	Improvements in fire-arms, and in detonating compounds to be used therewith
2883	99	Solomon P. Smith, of the village of Crescent, in the county of Saratoga and State of New York, United States of America	Constructing iron wheels for railway carriages and similar purposes